The County Council of Wabash County, Indiana

GENERAL ORDINANCE NO. 85-

, 2008

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING CHARGES FOR ELECTRONIC FORMATED MAP DATA

MAINTAINED BY WABASH COUNTY, INDIANA, AND FOR ESTABLISHMENT OF THE

ELECTRONIC DATA FUND

WHEREAS, the County Council of Wabash County is authorized to establish a schedule of charges for
Hard (paper) copies of electronic data;

WHEREAS, the Council Council of Wabash County is authorized to establish a fund for the deposit and
use of charges collected for hard (paper) copies of electronic data.

IT IS THEREFOR ORDAINED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Establishment of Fees. Charges for hard (paper) copies of electronic data shall be as follows:

Type of Copy

1.1. Individual 8 1/2 x 11 printed pages for GIS
1.2 Color or B/W 8 1/2 x 11 aerial photo )
1.3. Color or B/W 8 1/2 x 14 aerial photo
1.4, Color or B/W 11 x 17 aerial photo

1.5. Color or B/W 18 x 24 aerial photo

L.6. Color or B/W 24 x 36 aerial photo

1.7. Color or B/W 36 x 48 aerial photo

1.8. Color or B/W roll copy aerial photo
1.9. Color or B/W 8 1/2 x 11 lines only map
1.10.  Color or B/W 8 1/2 x 14 lines only map
1.11.  Color or B/W 11 x 17 lines only map
1.12.  Color or B/W 18 x 24 lines only map
1.13.  Color or B/W 24 x 36 lines only map
1.14,  Color or B/W 36 x 48 lines only map
1.15.  Color or B/W roll copy lines only map

 $3,00ea,
D

Fee

$1.00 ea.

$4.00 ea.”

$6.00 ea.
$8.00 ea.
$20.00 ea.
$30.00 ea.

$3.00 per sq. ft.
$6.00 minimum

$1.00 ea.
$2.00 ea.
$3.00 ea.
$4.00 ea.
$5.00 ea.
$6.00 ea.

$1.00 per sq. ft.
$2.00 minimum




1.16. B/W 8 1/2 x 11 Xerox copy $1.00 ea.

1.17.  B/W 8 1/2 x 14 Xerox copy $1.00 ea.

1.18. B/W 11 x 17 Xerox copy $2.00 ea.

1.19. B/W 18 x 24 Xerox copy $3.00 ea.

1.20. B/W 24 x 36 Xerox copy $4.00 ea.

1.21.  B/W 36 x 48 Xerox copy $5.00 ea.

122. B/W Xerox roll copy $1.00 per sq. ft.

$2.00 minimum
2. Mailing Charges. Charges for mailing hard (paper copies) shall be the actual cost of mailing,
3. Collection of Charges.

3.1 All charges shall be collected at time of delivery.

3.2. - Any person or entity that fails to pay the fees at time of delivery shall be liable for the
amount of such fee, interest at the rate of 18% per annum from date of delivery until paid,
attorney's fees, and cost of collection.

3.3. Nothing herein shall compel any office to charge a fee for copies if the fee imposed by
this ordinance is contrary to state law. In the event the fees in this ordinance are contrary
to any charges established by state statute, the state statute shall apply.

4. Establishment of the Wabash County Electronic Data Fund. There is now established the Wabash

County Electronic Data Fund. All charges collected under this ordinance shall be deposited in this fund. All funds in
the Electronic Data Fund shall be subject to appropriation by the County Council.

5. No Fees to be Charged to Wabash County School Systems. The only charge to Wabash County

school systems for copies shall be the actual cost incurred to mail.

ATTEST:

County Council of Wabash County, Indiana

e Ridgeway, Wabas
abash County, Indiana
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